
18 MILE ROUTE 
TURN ROAD NAME              MILES     TOTAL   COMMENTS  

START ɀ LINDBERG PARK (415 PARK ST. COMBINED LOCKS WI 54113) 
  Lindberg Park Entrance 0.0 0.0  

 R Park St.   0.3 0.3 

 L Prospect St.  0.9 1.2 

 L Maes Ave.  0.9 2.1 CAUTION! Use Signal to Cross Cty Rd N 

CONTINUE N. Clark St.  0.1 2.2 

 R Kimberly Ave.  0.8 3.0 Utilize Bike Lane 

 L Marcella St.  0.4 3.4  

CONTINUE  Kennedy Ave.   0.7 4.1   

 R Cobble Stone Ln 0.2 4.3  

 L CE Trail 1.7 6.0 CAUTION! Use Signal to Cross Cty Rd N 

(SHORT ROUTE 6.8 MILES ɀ CONTINUE AND TURN LEFT ON BUCHANAN RD) 
 R Tunnel ɀ Trail 0.1 6.1 Single File Please 

 R Buchanan Rd. 0.2 6.3  

 L Marion Ave. 0.4 6.7  

 L Block Rd. 0.4 7.1 

 R State Park Rd.  1.4 8.5 CAUTION! Cross Cty Rd KK 

 L Schmidt Rd. 3.0 11.5 18 MILE TURN OFF         CAUTION! Crossing 55 

 L Harwood Rd.  1.0 12.5  

 L Cty Rd KK 0.6 13.1 CAUTION! Busy Road ɀ Single File Please  

 R Loderbauer Rd.  1.2 14.3 Cross Cty Rd CE to Access CE Trail 

 L CE Trail ɀ USE TRAIL 2.6 16.9 CAUTION! While crossing HWY 55 

 R Buchanan Rd.  0.3  17.1 

 L Park St.  0.5  17.6  

 R Lindberg Park Entrance 0.0 17.6 FINISH!  

 
 

40 MILE ROUTE 
TURN ROAD NAME              MILES     TOTAL   COMMENTS  

START ɀ LINDBERG PARK (415 PARK ST. COMBINED LOCKS WI 54113) 
  Lindberg Park Entrance 0.0 0.0  

 R Park St.   0.3 0.3 

 L Prospect St.  0.9 1.2 

 L Maes Ave.  0.9 2.1 CAUTION! Use Signal to Cross Cty Rd N 

CONTINUE N. Clark St.  0.1 2.2 

 R Kimberly Ave.  0.8 3.0 Utilize Bike Lane 

 L Marcella St.  0.4 3.4  

CONTINUE  Kennedy Ave.   0.7 4.1   

 R Cobble Stone Ln 0.2 4.3  

 L CE Trail 1.7 6.0 CAUTION! Use Signal to Cross Cty Rd N 

(SHORT ROUTE 6.8 MILES ɀ CONTINUE AND TURN LEFT ON BUCHANAN RD) 
 R Tunnel ɀ Trail 0.1 6.1 Single File Please 

 R Buchanan Rd. 0.2 6.3  

 L Marion Ave. 0.4 6.7  

 L Block Rd. 0.4 7.1 

 R State Park Rd.  6.4 13.5 CAUTION! Cross Cty Rd KK, HWY 10 and 114 

 L Lower High Cliff Rd.  0.6 14.1 Please Stop at Intersection  

 L Upper High Cliff Rd. 0.6 14.7  

HIGH CLIFF REST STOP  ɀ  REST STOP ON LEFT OF ROAD (N4752 HIGH CLIFF RD MENASHA 54952) 
 R High Cliff Bike Access  0.2 14.9 Exit Park Thru Maintenance Road  

 R High Cliff Road 1.1 16.0 

 R HWY 55 0.4 16.4 CAUTION! Busy Road ɀ Single File Please 

 L Ertl Rd. 1.1 17.5 

 R Kees Rd. 1.3 18.8 

 L Faro Springs Rd. 4.0 22.8 40 MILE TURN OFF ɀ TURN LEFT 

 L McHugh Rd.  2.3 25.1 

 L Crosstown Rd.  2.0 27.1 

 R Elm Rd. 3.8 30.9 

 L Cty Rd M 0.9 31.8 

 R Shaefer Rd. 0.4  32.2 

 R Harwood Rd. 3.0 35.2 

 L Cty Rd KK 0.6 35.8 CAUTION! Busy Road ɀ Single File Please  

 R Loderbauer Rd.  1.2 37.0 Cross Cty Rd CE to Access CE Trail 

 L CE Trail ɀ USE TRAIL 2.6 39.6 CAUTION! While crossing HWY 55 

 R Buchanan Rd.  0.3  39.9 

 L Park St.  0.5  40.4  

 R Lindberg Park Entrance 0.0 40.4 FINISH! 

 

 
 
  

 

 
 

Saturday, July 17 th  2021 

415 Park St. Combined Locks, WI 54113  
 

 

 

70 MILE ROUTE 
TURN ROAD NAME              MILES     TOTAL   COMMENTS  

START ɀ LINDBERG PARK (415 PARK ST. COMBINED LOCKS WI 54113) 
  Lindberg Park Entrance 0.0 0.0  
 R Park St.   0.3 0.3 
 L Prospect St.  0.9 1.2 
 L Maes Ave.  0.9 2.1 CAUTION! Use Signal to Cross Cty Rd N 

CONTINUE N. Clark St.  0.1 2.2 
 R Kimberly Ave.  0.8 3.0 Utilize Bike Lane 
 L Marcella St.  0.4 3.4  

CONTINUE  Kennedy Ave.   0.7 4.1   
 R Cobble Stone Ln 0.2 4.3  
 L CE Trail 1.7 6.0 CAUTION! Use Signal to Cross Cty Rd N 

(SHORT ROUTE 6.8 MILES ɀ CONTINUE AND TURN LEFT ON BUCHANAN RD) 
 R Tunnel ɀ Trail 0.1 6.1 Single File Please 
 R Buchanan Rd. 0.2 6.3  
 L Marion Ave. 0.4 6.7  
 L Block Rd. 0.4 7.1 
 R State Park Rd.  6.4 13.5 CAUTION! Cross Cty Rd KK, HWY 10 and 114 
 L Lower High Cliff Rd.  0.6 14.1 Please Stop at Intersection  
 L Upper High Cliff Rd. 0.6 14.7  
HIGH CLIFF REST STOP  ɀ  REST STOP ON LEFT OF ROAD (N4752 HIGH CLIFF RD MENASHA 54952) 

 R High Cliff Bike Access  0.2 14.9 Exit Park Thru Maintenance Road  
 R High Cliff Road 1.1 16.0 
 R HWY 55 0.4 16.4 CAUTION! Busy Road ɀ Single File Please 
 L Ertl Rd. 1.1 17.5 
 R Kees Rd. 1.3 18.8 
 R Faro Springs Rd. 2.4 21.2 (40 MILE TURN OFF ɀ TURN LEFT) 
 L Lake Shore Dr. 12.8 34.0 
 L Artesia Beach Rd./HHH 1.3 35.3 CAUTION! Crossing HWY 151 
 L South Tower Rd. 4.5 39.8 70 MILE TURN OFF ɀ TURN LEFT 
 R HWY 151 0.0 39.8 CAUTION! Busy Road ɀ Single File Please 
 L North Tower Rd. 1.2 41.0 
 R Quinney Rd. 1.1 42.1 
 L Cty Rd. C 0.4 42.5 

KLOTEN REST STOP   ɀ   REST STOP ON RIGHT SIDE OF ROAD (N3798 CTY RD C CHILTON, WI 53014) 
CONTINUE Cty Rd. C 0.7 43.2 
CONTINUE Moehrke Rd. 2.2 45.4 

 R Hicory Hills Rd. 1.0 46.4 
 L Long Rd. 1.5 47.9 
 R Moore Rd.  1.1 49.0 
 L Twain Rd. 0.8 49.8  
 R Elm Rd. 2.0 51.8 
 R Fargo Springs Rd.  2.0 53.8 
 L McHugh Rd.  2.3 56.1 
 L Crosstown Rd.  2.0 58.1 
 R Elm Rd. 3.8 61.9 
 L Cty Rd M 0.9 62.8 
 R Shaefer Rd. 0.4  63.2 
 R Harwood Rd. 3.0 66.2 
 L Cty Rd KK 0.6 66.8 CAUTION! Busy Road ɀ Single File Please  
 R Loderbauer Rd.  1.2 68.0 Cross Cty Rd CE to Access CE Trail 
 L CE Trail ɀ USE TRAIL 2.6 70.6 CAUTION! While crossing HWY 55 
 R Buchanan Rd.  0.3  70.9 
 L Park St.  0.5  71.4  
 R Lindberg Park Entrance 0.0 71.4 FINISH! 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

100 MILE ROUTE 

TURN ROAD NAME              MILES     TOTAL   COMMENTS  

START ɀ LINDBERG PARK (415 PARK ST. COMBINED LOCKS WI 54113) 
  Lindberg Park Entrance 0.0 0.0  
 R Park St.   0.3 0.3 
 L Prospect St.  0.9 1.2 
 L Maes Ave.  0.9 2.1 CAUTION! Use Signal to Cross Cty Rd N 

CONTINUE N. Clark St.  0.1 2.2 
 R Kimberly Ave.  0.8 3.0 Utilize Bike Lane 
 L Marcella St.  0.4 3.4  

CONTINUE  Kennedy Ave.   0.7 4.1   
 R Cobble Stone Ln 0.2 4.3  
 L CE Trail 1.7 6.0 CAUTION! Use Signal to Cross Cty Rd N 

(SHORT ROUTE 6.8 MILES ɀ CONTINUE AND TURN LEFT ON BUCHANAN RD) 
 R Tunnel ɀ Trail  0.1 6.1 Single File Please 
 R Buchanan Rd. 0.2 6.3  
 L Marion Ave. 0.4 6.7  
 L Block Rd. 0.4 7.1 
 R State Park Rd.  6.4 13.5 CAUTION! Cross Cty Rd KK, HWY 10 and 114 
 L Lower High Cliff Rd.  0.6 14.1 Please Stop at Intersection  
 L Upper High Cliff Rd. 0.6 14.7  
HIGH CLIFF REST STOP  ɀ  REST STOP ON LEFT OF ROAD (N4752 HIGH CLIFF RD MENASHA 54952) 

 R High Cliff Bike Access  0.2 14.9 Exit Park Thru Maintenance Road  
 R High Cliff Road 1.1 16.0 
 R HWY 55 0.4 16.4 CAUTION! Busy Road ɀ Single File Please 
 L Ertl Rd. 1.1 17.5 
 R Kees Rd. 1.3 18.8 
 R Faro Springs Rd. 2.4 21.2 (40 MILE TURN OFF ɀ TURN LEFT) 
 L Lake Shore Dr. 12.8 34.0 
 L Artesia Beach Rd./HHH 1.5 35.5 CAUTION! Crossing HWY 151 
 R Saint Paul Rd. 3.0 38.5 (70 MILE TURN OFF ɀ LEFT ON S. TOWER) 
 R Calmar Rd. 0.6 39.1 
 L Cty Rd W 4.2 43.3 Follow CTY RD W in Johnsburg! 

CONTINUE 7 Hills Road 4.1 47.4 Save Your Energy! 
 L  Poplar Rd. 1.5 48.9 
 L Loehr Rd. 0.4 49.3 

CONTINUE Cty Rd W 2.9 52.2  

ST. ISIDORE CHURCH WATER STOP   ɀ   PORTABLE TOILET & BOTTLE WATER STOP IN REAR  
OF CHURCH PARKING LOT ON LEFT SIDE OF ROAD (308 CALVARY ST. MT CALVARY, WI 53057) 

CONTINUE Cty Rd W 0.1  52.3 
 R Fond du Lac St. 0.5 52.8 
 L Calvary St. 1.4 54.2 
 R Cty Rd WW  0.1 54.3 
 R Cty Rd WH 0.1 54.4 
 L  Oak Rd. 1.9 56.3 
 R Cty Rd Q 1.0 57.3 
 L Calmar Rd. 1.0 58.3 
 R Town Hall Rd. 3.0 61.3 
 L Cty Rd HHH 0.1 61.4 
 R Cty Rd C 0.8 62.2 
 L Banner Rd. 1.0 63.2 
 R South Tower Rd. 3.7 66.9 
 R HWY 151 0.0 66.9 CAUTION! Busy Road ɀ Single File Please 
 L North Tower Rd. 1.2 68.1 
 R Quinney Rd. 1.1 69.2 
 L Cty Rd. C 0.4 69.6 

KLOTEN REST STOP   ɀ   REST STOP ON RIGHT SIDE OF ROAD (N3798 CTY RD C CHILTON, WI 53014) 
CONTINUE Cty Rd. C 0.7 70.3 
CONTINUE Moehrke Rd. 2.2 72.5 

 R Hicory Hills Rd. 1.0 73.5 
 L Long Rd. 1.5 75.0 
 R Moore Rd.  1.1 76.1 
 L Twain Rd. 0.8 76.9  
 R Elm Rd. 2.0 78.9 
 R Fargo Springs Rd.  2.0 80.9 
 L McHugh Rd.  2.3 83.2 
 L Crosstown Rd.  2.0 85.2 
 R Elm Rd. 3.8 89.0 
 L Cty Rd M 0.9 89.9 
 R Shaefer Rd. 0.4  90.3 
 R Harwood Rd. 3.0 93.3 
 L Cty Rd KK 0.6 93.9 CAUTION! Busy Road ɀ Single File Please  
 R Loderbauer Rd.  1.2 95.1 Cross Cty Rd CE to Access CE Trail 
 L CE Trail ɀ USE TRAIL 2.6 97.7 CAUTION! While crossing HWY 55 
 R Buchanan Rd.  0.3  98.0 
 L Park St.  0.5  98.5  
 R Lindberg Park Entrance 0.0 98.5 FINISH! 
 
 
 



 


